

Earned Runs* RUN/WALK/BIKE ACROSS AMERICA ITINERARY 2020
Santa Barbara, California to Myrtle Beach, South Carolina

     Miles      Scale (mapped: actual)
                     10:1    20:1     30:1     40:1     50:1    100:1
WEEK 1 Monday May 25- Friday May 29                         
Segment 1.  Santa Barbara to Valencia CA		   80	   8 	4 	2.6	2	1.6	 .8
Segment 2.  ….  to Victorville CA			 100	10	5	3	2.5	2	 1
Week total miles				 180	18	9	5.6	4.5	3.6	1.8

WEEK 2 Monday May 31 – Friday June 5
Segment 3.  ... to Twentynine Palms CA		  97	 9.7       4.9       3.2	2.4	2.           1
Segment 4.  … to Parker AZ				114	11 	5.7 	3.8	2.8	2.2        1.1     
Week total miles				211      21.1      10.6	7.0	5.2	4.2	2.1

WEEK 3 Monday June 8 – Friday June 12
Segment 5.  …. Lake Havasu City AZ			  42	4.2 	2.1 	1.4	1.1	1 	.4
Segment 6.  …. to Kingman AZ			  86	8.6 	4.3 	2.9	2.1       1.7 	.9
Week total miles				128	12.8	6.4	4.3	3.2       2.7       1.3

WEEK 4 Monday June 15 – Friday June 19 
Segment 7.  … to Seligman AZ			  87	  8.7      4.3	2.9	2.1	1.7	  .9
Segment 8. …. to Tusayan AZ			  94	  9.4	5.7	1.3	  .9	   .8	  .4
Segment 9.  ....to Grand Canyon AZ for tour		  00	  0	0	0	0	0	0
Week total miles				181	18.1    10.0	4.2	3.0	2.5	1.3

WEEK 5 Monday June 22 – Friday June 26						
Segment 10.  … to Tuba City				  84	  8.4	4.2	2.8	2.1	1.7          .8
Segment 11.  … to Mexican Hat UT			117	11.7	5.9	3.9	2.9	2.3	1.2
Segment 12.  … to Cortez CO				102	10.2      4.5	3.4	2.6	1.8	  .9
Week total miles				303	30.3    14.6     10.1	7.6	5.8	2.9

WEEK 6 Monday June 29 - Friday July 3 
Segment 13.  …. to Durango	CO			 44	4.4 	2.2	1.5	1.1	   .9 	   .4
Segment 14.  …. to Pagosa Springs	CO		 61	6.1	3.	3.	1.5	 1.2	   .6
Week total miles				105	10.5	5.2      4.5	2.6	 2.1	1.0

WEEK 7 Monday July 6- Friday July 10 
Segment 15. …. to Taos NM		  	  	142    14.2	7.1	4.7	3.5	2.8	1.4
Segment 16. …. to Raton NM				   93	9.3 	4.9 	3.1	2.3	1.9	   .9
Segment 17. …. to Clayton NM			   93	9.3	4.9	3.1	2.3	1.9	   .9
Week total miles				328    32.8      16.9	10.9	8.1	6.6	3.2

WEEK 8 Monday July 13 – Friday July 17 
Segment 18.  …. to Guymon OK			107	10.7	5.5	3.7	2.8	2.2       1.1
Segment 19.  …. to Woodward OK		   	140	 14	7	4.6	3.5	2.8       1.4
Segment 20.  .... to Enid OK				113	 11.3	5.6	3.7	2.8	2.3       1.1
Week total miles				360 	36	18.1	12.0	9.1	7.3	3.6
      Miles      Scale (mapped: actual)
                     10:1    20:1     30:1     40:1     50:1    100:1

WEEK 9 Monday July 20 – Friday July 24 
Segment 21.  … to Stillwater	 OK			 72	7.2	3.6	2.4	1.8	1.4	   .7
Segment 22.  … to Tulsa OK				 92	9.2	4.6	3.1	2.3	1.8	   .9
Segment 23.  … to Miami OK			            112     11.2        5.6	3.7	2.8	2.2        1.2
Week total miles				276    27.6      13.8      9.2	6.9	5.4	2.8

WEEK 10 Monday July 27 – Friday July 31
Segment 24.  … to Springfield MO		            111 	11.1	5.6	3.7	2.8	2.2        1.1
Segment 25.  … to Willow Springs MO    		 92	   9.2	4.6	3.1	2.3	1.8           .9
Segment 26.  … to Van Buren MO			 61	   6.1	3.	3.	1.5	 1.2	   .6
Week total miles			            264	26.4    13.2	9.8	6.6	 5.2	2.6

WEEK 11 Monday August 3 – Friday August 7
Segment 27.   … to Sikeston MO			114    11.4 	5.7 	3.8	2.8	2.2        1.1     
Segment 28.   … to Padukah KY			   75	 7.5	3.8	2.5	1.9	1.5	   .8
Segment 29.   … to Clarksville			109     10.9	5.5	3.6	2.8	2.2	1.1
Week total miles				298	29.8    15.0	9.9	7.5	5.9	3

WEEK 12 Monday August 110 – Friday August 14
Segment 30. … to Nashville TN 			 53	5.3	2.7	1.8	1.3	1.1	 .5
Segment 31.  … to Cookeville TN			 95	9.5	4.7	3.2	2.3	1.9	1
Segment 32.  … to Oak Ridge TN			 96	9.6        4.8       3.2	2.4	1.9        1
Week total miles				244     24.4     12.2       8.2	6.0	4.9	2.5

WEEK 13 Monday August 17 – Friday August 21
Segment 33.  … to Newport NC 			 94	9.4	5.7	1.3	   .9          .8	 .9
Segment 34.  … to Asheville NC			 84	8.4	4.2	2.8	2.1	1.7         .9
Segment 35.  … to Greenville SC 			 97	9.7        4.9       3.2	2.4	1.9       1
Week total miles				275    27.5    14.8        9.3	5.4	4.5	2.8

WEEK 14 Monday August 24 – Friday August 28
Segment 36.  … to Blythewood SC			 114	11.4 	 5.7 	3.8	2.8	2.2        1.1     
Segment 37.  … to Lake City	SC			   87	   8.7     4.3	2.9	2.1	1.7	   .9
Segment 38.  … to Myrtle Beach SC		 	   75	   7.5	3.8	2.5	1.9	1.5           .8
Week total miles				276       27.6    13.8	9.2	6.8	5.4       2.8

WEEK 15 Monday August 31-Friday September 4
Segment 39.  … to Home     	 			 0
Week total miles				 0	

Total miles (approx.)			    3,429    343    186    125     94	68	34



Adapted from TREK TRAVEL™ BICYCLE TOUR 2016 by Earned Runs™ LLC, 
copyright May 2016 - 2018 www.trektravel.com/trip/cross-country-usa-bike-tour 



